

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Prithvi Singh, Adv.

Versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

.... Defendant

Through Mr. Subhadeep Basah, Adv. Regn no.
F/1356/15.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant that defendant was served on 25.11.2019 and vakalatnama will be filed during course of day.

Written Statement and Admission/Denial affidavit be filed within one month from date of service with copy to opposite side. Replication and admission/denial affidavit be filed by plaintiff in terms of directions of Hon'ble Court vide order dated 21.10.2019.

Joint Schedule be filed within two weeks. Renotify for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits before Learned Joint

Registrar concerned on 17.01.2020.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2019

Click here to check corrigendum