

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 586/2019, I.A. 14659/2019, I.A. 14660/2019

WESTERN DIGITAL

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Majithia &
Mr. Pranav Mani Chinnaswamy,
Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Subhadeep Basak &
Ms. Debolina Roy, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **25.02.2020**

1. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 27.03.2020.
2. List before the Court on 28.07.2020.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that the plaintiffs are agreeable to make an attempt to settle their suit through mediation. In the event, the defendant is also agreeable to mediation, the parties may jointly approach Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The parties will appear before the mediator on the date fixed by the Mediation Centre.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020/ 'pv'/s