

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES & ANR..... Plaintiff
Through: Counsel for the plaintiff

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR Defendant
Through: Counsel for the defendant

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.08.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Counsels for the parties jointly submit that there is a possibility of settlement of the dispute. Parties requested that the matter may be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

As jointly prayed, let matter be placed before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 04.09.2020.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed on 22.09.2020 for further directions.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2020
neelam