



\$~ EN-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019 & IA Nos.14659/2019 & 14660/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Prithvi Singh, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Debolina Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

26.11.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

1. Mr. Prithvi Singh, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the plaintiffs and submits that the attempted mediation did not succeed.
2. In the circumstances, list the matter before the Joint Registrar on 21st January, 2021, for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2020/aa