



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Devyani Nath, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Saurobroto Dutta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.01.2021

Mediation is stated to have failed.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that application seeking condonation in filing written statement was moved *vide* diary No.287112 dated 25.02.2020. Same is not listed today nor available in the scanned record.

Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to contact the Registry and remove objections, if any, and re-file the same in accordance with law.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on **17.03.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2021

neelam