



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR..... Plaintiffs
Through Ms. Devyani Nath, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR Defendant
Through Mr. Apoorv Khator and Mr. Vikas
Mehta, Advs

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)

ORDER

% 14.02.2022

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Matter is listed today for admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

E-joint schedule of documents have been filed.

Today, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing
hence, admission/denial and marking of exhibits cannot be done.

List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on
29.04.2022 at 12.00 Noon in physical hearing.

**Parties/main counsels are directed to appear on that date for
identification of documents. Parties shall bring original documents on
the next date, if not already filed.**

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 14, 2022

neelam