



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL

TECHNOLOGIES, INC. & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prithvi Singh and Ms. Devyani
Nath, Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Adith Nair, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

I.A. 4065/2021 (For dismissal of suit, by Defendant)

Issue notice.

Mr. Prithvi Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the
Plaintiffs and seeks time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 26.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 11, 2022/rk