



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Devyani Nath, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Abhiti Vachher & Ms. Ramya Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)

ORDER
29.04.2022

%

Learned Counsel for Defendant has submitted that an application seeking dismissal of suit is pending for disposal.

List the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **02.08.2022 at 12:00 noon.**

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2022
manish (DEO)