



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 586/2019

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Prithvi Singh, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Ramya Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

26.07.2022

I.A.4065/2021

The learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted two weeks further time to file reply.

List on 28th October, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 26, 2022/Arya