



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Divayni Nath, Advocate

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Abhiti Vachher, Advocate (VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
02.08.2022

%

Matter was listed for admission denial of documents, however, marking of exhibits could not be done as Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment.

At request matter is adjourned.

Put up for Admission/Denial on 23.09.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 2, 2022/sk