



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Devyani Nath, Advocate

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Ramya Aggarwal, Advocate (VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
23.09.2022

%

Matter is listed for admission / denial of documents, however, marking of exhibits could not be done as both the parties seeks adjournment on the ground that defendant has filed an application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC and same is pending for disposal.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 28.10.2022 for further directions.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)