



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 586/2019 & I.As. 14659/2019, 14660/2019, 4065/2021
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Advocate.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Vivek Ayyagari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
23.01.2023

%

1. Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, counsel for Plaintiffs requests an adjournment, which is not opposed by Mr. Vivek Ayyagari, counsel for Defendant. In the meantime, as prayed, Mr. Ayyagari is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder to reply in I.A. 4065/2021 (*under Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of Defendant*).
2. Re-notify on 05th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2023
d.negi