



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prithvi Singh, Ms. Devyani
Nath, Advocates

versus

HANSRAJ DUGARDefendant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Kanishk
Kumar, Mr. Angad Makkar, Mr.
Priyash Kohli, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

I.A. 38495/2024-O-XXXIX, R 4, CPC

1. By virtue of the present application, defendant seeks vacation of the order of injunction dated 21.10.2019 passed by this Court in the wake of the recent order dated 21.05.2024 passed by the learned Single Judge of this Court in CS(Comm) 61/2024 as also the other related suits.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice. He seeks and is granted four weeks for filing reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Renotify on the date already fixed, i.e., 08.11.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/rr