



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 586/2019 with I.A. 14659/2019, I.A. 14660/2019, I.A. 4065/2021 and I.A. 38495/2024

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  
& ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr Sidharth Chopra, Mr Kanishk Kumar, Mr Angad Makkar, Mr Priyansh Kohli, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**08.11.2024**

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr Prithvi Singh is suffering from Dengue.
2. Last opportunity of two weeks is given to the plaintiff to file reply to the application I.A. 38495/2024.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. In view of the above, list the matter along with the pending applications on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 8, 2024**

*PB*