



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019, I.A. 14659/2019, I.A. 14660/2019, I.A. 4065/2021 & I.A. 38495/2024**

**WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.&
ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shwetasree Majumder, Mr. Prithvi Singh and Ms. Devyani Nath, Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Kanishk Kumar, Mr. Angad Makar and Mr. Priyansh Kohli, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
21.03.2025**

%

1. Ms. Shwetasree Majumder, counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs has concluded her submissions.
2. Mr. Sidharth Chopra, counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant, submits that he will take 20 minutes to make submissions in rejoinder.
3. List for submissions in rejoinder on 4th April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 21, 2025

Vivek/-