



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019, I.A. 14659/2019, I.A. 14660/2019, I.A. 4065/2021 & I.A. 38495/2024**

**WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.& ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Shwetasree Majumder, Mr.
Prithvi Singh and Ms. Devyasni Nath,
Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Kanishk
Kumar, Mr. Angad Makkar and
Mr.Priyansh Kohli, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
21.04.2025**

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Both sides shall file their written submissions within one (1) week from today.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2025

kd