



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019, I.A. 14660/2019 & I.A. 4065/2021**
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Prithvi Gulati, Adv. (through vc)

versus

HANSRAJ DUGARDefendant
Through: Mr. Angad Makkar and Mr. Priyansh
Kohli, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **15.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment in view of the pendency of FAO (OS) (COMM) 104/2025.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **27.10.2025**.

List before the Court on **26.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/msh