



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 586/2019**

WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.& ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.

versus

HANSRAJ DUGAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bhalla, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the plaintiff submitting that due to personal difficulty and death of near relative, the main counsel is not available. Not opposed.

Hardcopy of the documents as well as the joint schedule of documents not filed by the parties, same be filed before the next date of hearing and no adjournment will be given on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **27.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any